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Pattern Name: королевское сердце
Company: перенабор Татьяна Нелюбина
Fabric: Aida 14, White

108w X 136h Stitches
Size: 14 Count,   19.59w X 24.67h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
- 2 DMC 304 Christmas Red-MD
D 2 DMC 309 Geranium
! 2 DMC 310 Black
H 2 DMC 318 Steel Gray-LT
¦ 2 DMC 335 Rose
@ 2 DMC 351 Coral
Z 2 DMC 352 Coral-LT
÷ 2 DMC 353 Coral-VY LT
5 2 DMC 415 Pearl Gray
Y 2 DMC 433 Brown-MD
< 2 DMC 436 Tan
A 2 DMC 437 Tan-LT
, 2 DMC 666 Christmas Red-BRT
$ 2 DMC 676 Old Gold-LT
ù 2 DMC 677 Old Gold-VY LT
7 2 DMC 720 Orange Spice-DK
D 2 DMC 721 Orange Spice-MD
( 2 DMC 722 Orange Spice-LT
% 2 DMC 729 Old Gold-MD
P 2 DMC 733 Olive Green-MD
ï 2 DMC 734 Olive Green-LT
; 2 DMC 741 Tangerine-MD
: 2 DMC 742 Yellow-DK
I 2 DMC 743 Yellow-MD
V 2 DMC 744 Yellow-Pale
4 2 DMC 762 Pearl Gray-VY LT
E 2 DMC 777 Raspberry-VY DK
/ 2 DMC 814 Garnet-DK
ó 2 DMC 816 Garnet
a 2 DMC 822 Beige Gray-LT
Š 2 DMC 891 Carnation-DK
1 2 DMC 919 Red Copper
p 2 DMC 920 Copper-MD
6 2 DMC 922 Copper-LT
` 2 DMC 931 Antique Blue-MD
Q 2 DMC 932 Antique Blue-LT
X 2 DMC 938 Coffee Brown-UL DK
+ 2 DMC 946 Burnt Orange-MD
3 2 DMC 948 Peach-VY LT
] 2 DMC 3042 Antique Violet-LT
T 2 DMC 3363 Pine Green-MD
ä 2 DMC 3364 Pine Green
W 2 DMC 3716 Dusty Rose-VY LT
\ 2 DMC 3743 Antique Violet-VY LT
R 2 DMC 3752 Antique Blue-VY LT
* 2 DMC 3825 Pumpkin-Pale
8 2 DMC 3855 Autumn Gold-LT
Ì 2 DMC 3859 Rosewood-LT
c 2 DMC 3860 Cocoa
M 2 DMC 3862 Mocha Beige-DK
Ò 2 DMC 3863 Mocha Beige-MD
# 2 DMC 3865 Winter White
ƒ 1

1
DMC
DMC

666
946

Christmas Red-BRT
Burnt Orange-MD

Ä 1
1

DMC
DMC

352
353

Coral-LT
Coral-VY LT
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Symbol Strands Type Number Color

ê 1
1

DMC
DMC

352
721

Coral-LT
Orange Spice-MD

J 1
1

DMC
DMC

352
3859

Coral-LT
Rosewood-LT

U 1
1

DMC
DMC

437
3364

Tan-LT
Pine Green

2 1
1

DMC
DMC

666
919

Christmas Red-BRT
Red Copper

§ 1
1

DMC
DMC

676
734

Old Gold-LT
Olive Green-LT

w 1
1

DMC
DMC

729
734

Old Gold-MD
Olive Green-LT

b 1
1

DMC
DMC

734
743

Olive Green-LT
Yellow-MD

G 1
1

DMC
DMC

734
920

Olive Green-LT
Copper-MD

N 1
1

DMC
DMC

920
3862

Copper-MD
Mocha Beige-DK

^ 1
1

DMC
DMC

922
3825

Copper-LT
Pumpkin-Pale

B 1
1

DMC
DMC

3825
3855

Pumpkin-Pale
Autumn Gold-LT

Floss Used for Half Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
´ 2 DMC 352 Coral-LT
j 2 DMC 353 Coral-VY LT
~ 2 DMC 436 Tan
‘ 2 DMC 722 Orange Spice-LT
® 2 DMC 931 Antique Blue-MD
Œ 2 DMC 932 Antique Blue-LT
n 2 DMC 948 Peach-VY LT
¡ 2 DMC 3042 Antique Violet-LT
™ 2 DMC 3743 Antique Violet-VY LT
d 2 DMC 3752 Antique Blue-VY LT
» 2 DMC 3825 Pumpkin-Pale
u 2 DMC 3855 Autumn Gold-LT
J 2 DMC 3859 Rosewood-LT
– 2 DMC 3860 Cocoa
’ 2 DMC 3862 Mocha Beige-DK
‚ 2 DMC 3863 Mocha Beige-MD
‚ 1

1
DMC
DMC

352
353

Coral-LT
Coral-VY LT

¤ 1
1

DMC
DMC

352
3859

Coral-LT
Rosewood-LT

‹ 1
1

DMC
DMC

920
3862

Copper-MD
Mocha Beige-DK

ˆ 1
1

DMC
DMC

3825
3855

Pumpkin-Pale
Autumn Gold-LT

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
D 2 DMC 309 Geranium
! 2 DMC 310 Black
H 2 DMC 318 Steel Gray-LT
@ 2 DMC 351 Coral
Z 2 DMC 352 Coral-LT
A 2 DMC 437 Tan-LT
, 2 DMC 666 Christmas Red-BRT
$ 2 DMC 676 Old Gold-LT
ù 2 DMC 677 Old Gold-VY LT
D 2 DMC 721 Orange Spice-MD
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Symbol Strands Type Number Color
% 2 DMC 729 Old Gold-MD
: 2 DMC 742 Yellow-DK
I 2 DMC 743 Yellow-MD
+ 2 DMC 946 Burnt Orange-MD
3 2 DMC 948 Peach-VY LT
R 2 DMC 3752 Antique Blue-VY LT
# 2 DMC 3865 Winter White
ƒ 1

1
DMC
DMC

666
946

Christmas Red-BRT
Burnt Orange-MD

Ä 1
1

DMC
DMC

352
353

Coral-LT
Coral-VY LT

B 1
1

DMC
DMC

3825
3855

Pumpkin-Pale
Autumn Gold-LT

Floss Used for French Knots:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

1 DMC 310 Black
2 DMC 310 Black
1 DMC 3865 Winter White
2 DMC 3865 Winter White

Floss Used for Back Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

1 DMC 310 Black
2 DMC 310 Black
2 DMC 318 Steel Gray-LT
1 DMC 3865 Winter White


